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8
21:40

1100 m
5.484 €

Flach

Hector Gutierrez Ruiz
Rennpreis: 5.484 €

For pure blood female of 4 years and more (Purses distributed to 4 first ones). 

SIM_WINE SIM_PLCE COU_WINE COU_PLCE TRIOE

1
1100

Box: 1

58.00

La Luc
4j. tb S (Estruendo - Abuela Pocha)

Trainer: Paola Rodriguez
Besitzer: Hs. Nico Y Tati

Ernesto Tonna

2025: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    901 €973 €
15.05 Paysandu 4 50.0 1100 3.016 Maximo Adrianno Gonz La Sobrina, Pura Verdad, Thalia
18.04 Paysandu 1 56.0 700 1.721 Ernesto Tonna La Luc, Super Tina, Soapy Band, Coppola
24.01 Las Piedras 2 56.0 650 4.292 Ernesto Tonna Bailarina Delnorte, La Luc, Holy Queen
28.11 Paysandu 7 55.5 700 1.721 Diogo Nicolas Gonzalez Another One, St Aventura, Super Tina
31.10 Paysandu 1 56.0 700 1.721 Federico Fabian Piriz La Luc, Bettino Dog, Ultra Honor

2
Box: 2

58.00

Vivir Mi Vida
4j. tb S (A Little Warm - La Legitimada)

Trainer: Pablo Ricardo Duarte
Besitzer: El Farolito

Cesar Ademar Ibanez

2025: 8  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    5.662 € 2024: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    939 €7.130 €
29.06 Maronas 12 57.0 1100 6.025 Edinson Javier Rodrigu Que Panorama, Retobada Warm, Le Due R
16.05 Maronas 7 57.0 1100 6.025 Edinson Javier Rodrigu Historia De Amor, Inspirada Zun, Bad Roma
27.04 Maronas 3 57.0 1100 6.278 Edinson Javier Rodrigu Renzita, Que Panorama, Vivir Mi Vida
30.03 Maronas 6 57.0 1100 6.278 Everton Rodrigues Donatela, Historia De Amor, Alceleste
15.03 Maronas 2 57.0 1100 6.278 Edinson Javier Rodrigu Leoparda Queen, Vivir Mi Vida, Quebramar

3
Box: 3

58.00

Laura Lane
4j. db S (Fitzgerald - Artistica)

Trainer: Hector Danilo Baccino
Besitzer: El Mani

Jesus Gabriel Prestes

2025: 6  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    5.150 €5.562 €
06.07 Maronas 7 58.0 1300 5.179 Jesus Gabriel Prestes Diosa Terrenal, Yourself, Bien Necesaria
22.06 Maronas 2 57.0 1200 6.025 Jesus Gabriel Prestes Beverly, Laura Lane, Ninata
06.06 Las Piedras 1 56.0 1300 4.171 Jesus Gabriel Prestes Laura Lane, Miss Kim, Blue Dora
18.05 Las Piedras 2 56.0 1300 4.171 15,0 Jesus Gabriel Prestes Sugar Crocs, Laura Lane, Blue Dora
26.04 Las Piedras 6 56.0 1200 4.126 Jesus Gabriel Prestes Pompeiana, Miss Kim, Leoparda Fashion

4
Box: 4

58.00

Luna Y Estrellas
4j. tb S (Alcorano - Estrelita Mia)

Trainer: Washington Raul Bonacci
Besitzer: Don Cacho

Juan Martin Diaz

2025: 6  Starts - 1  Sieg - 4  Plätze    7.306 € 2024: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    1.251 €9.243 €
22.06 Maronas 6 57.0 1200 6.025 Juan Martin Diaz Beverly, Laura Lane, Ninata
14.06 Maronas 3 57.0 1000 6.025 Juan Martin Diaz Chase The Sun, Alceleste, Luna Y Estrellas
24.05 Maronas 2 57.0 1100 6.025 Juan Martin Diaz Odett, Luna Y Estrellas, Ironia
10.05 Maronas 3 57.0 1200 6.025 Juan Martin Diaz Pompeiana, Odett, Luna Y Estrellas
11.04 Las Piedras 1 56.0 1200 4.126 Juan Martin Diaz Luna Y Estrellas, Buena Idea, Miss Kim

5
Box: 5

58.00

Ironia
4j. tb S (Hielo - Principesca)

Trainer: Jose Gonzalo Menchaca
Besitzer: Sofia Y Aimara

Julio Damian De Arrascaeta

2025: 6  Starts - 0  Siege - 3  Plätze    4.022 € 2024: 1 Start - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    2.919 €7.496 €
20.07 Maronas 3 58.0 1200 5.078 Julio Damian De Arrasc Retobada Warm, Reina Hop, Ironia
29.06 Maronas 9 57.0 1100 6.025 Julio Damian De Arrasc Que Panorama, Retobada Warm, Le Due R
08.06 Maronas 4 57.0 1200 6.025 Julio Damian De Arrasc La Fugitiva, Madison Dam, Bien Necesaria
24.05 Maronas 3 57.0 1100 6.025 Fabio Heriberto Guedes Odett, Luna Y Estrellas, Ironia
04.05 Maronas 2 57.0 1100 6.025 7,1 Fabio Heriberto Guedes Reina All, Ironia, Calladita

6
Box: 6

55.00

Alceleste
4j. tb S (Fitzgerald - Dulce Emocion)

Trainer: Gustavo Daniel Blengio
Besitzer: Falu

Santiago Baz

2025: 10  Starts - 1  Sieg - 3  Plätze    8.600 € 2024: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    447 €9.772 €
13.07 Maronas 2 55.0 1100 5.078 Santiago Baz Subitamente, Alceleste, Inspirada Zun
29.06 Maronas 5 54.0 1100 6.025 Santiago Baz Que Panorama, Retobada Warm, Le Due R
14.06 Maronas 2 54.0 1000 6.025 Santiago Baz Chase The Sun, Alceleste, Luna Y Estrellas
16.05 Maronas 9 57.0 1100 6.025 Jose Luiz Da Silva Historia De Amor, Inspirada Zun, Bad Roma
27.04 Maronas 10 57.0 1100 6.278 Jose Luiz Da Silva Renzita, Que Panorama, Vivir Mi Vida

7
Box: 7

56.00

Jojo Alada
4j. gr S (Wired Bryan - Bugra Alada)

Trainer: Carlos Martin Ribeiro
Besitzer: Los Robles

Bruno Cheleri

2025: 1 Start - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    2.375 €2.565 €
13.06 Las Piedras 1 53.0 650 3.960 Bruno Cheleri Jojo Alada, La Turca, Paseandero
15.05 Paysandu 1 56.0 700 1.721 Jose Javier De Los San Jojo Alada, Bettino Dog, El Deudor
05.09 Paysandu 2 55.0 700 1.721 Federico Palavecino Querido Storm, Jojo Alada, La Luc
29.03 Paysandu 14 53.0 700 4.097 Federico Palavecino Mosa, Mi Santa, Bandida Ka

8
Box: 8

53.00

Al Exito
4j. hp S (Alblack - Exotica)

Trainer: Ernesto Javier Martinez
Besitzer: Ked

Lucca Nahuel Ortiz

2025: 4  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    244 € 2024: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 €264 €
13.07 Maronas 5 53.0 1100 5.078 Lucca Nahuel Ortiz Subitamente, Alceleste, Inspirada Zun
28.06 Las Piedras 8 52.0 1100 3.960 Lucca Nahuel Ortiz Justificada, Holy Queen, Lentejuelas
30.03 Maronas 13 52.0 1100 6.278 Lucca Nahuel Ortiz Donatela, Historia De Amor, Alceleste
08.02 Maronas 10 56.0 1200 6.531 68,0 Everton Rodrigues Verbania, Bandida Ka, Donatela
22.06 Maronas 8 55.0 1200 9.199 Victor Ubaldo Martinez Dua Lipa, Quijorna, Le Due Rocce

9
Box: 9

58.00

Justificada
4j. db S (Unitarian - Donativa)

Trainer: Hebert Andres Pereira
Besitzer: El Gringo Mateo

Deividi Gaier

2025: 5  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    2.612 € 2024: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 €2.821 €
13.07 Maronas 9 58.0 1100 5.078 Deividi Gaier Subitamente, Alceleste, Inspirada Zun
28.06 Las Piedras 1 56.0 1100 3.960 Deividi Gaier Justificada, Holy Queen, Lentejuelas
13.06 Las Piedras 7 56.0 1100 3.960 Deividi Gaier Retobada Warm, Salam Aleikum, Joselin
30.05 Las Piedras 4 56.0 1100 3.960 Deividi Gaier Ninata, Holy Queen, Is My Way
23.05 Las Piedras 6 56.0 1200 3.960 Deividi Gaier Beta Estelar, Lentejuelas, Rancagua

10
Box: 10

58.00

Olimpic Queen
4j. hp S (The Leopard - Olympic Kiss)

Trainer: Javier Tuccelli
Besitzer: El Mula

Luis Alberto Caceres

2025: 5  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    2.475 € 2024: 4  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    1.213 €3.985 €
24.05 Maronas 9 54.0 1100 6.025 Braian Morales Odett, Luna Y Estrellas, Ironia
16.05 Maronas 10 54.0 1100 6.025 Braian Morales Historia De Amor, Inspirada Zun, Bad Roma
04.05 Maronas 5 54.0 1100 6.025 13,0 Braian Morales Reina All, Ironia, Calladita
29.03 Las Piedras 1 51.0 650 4.126 Braian Morales Olimpic Queen, Black Baby, Gran Pupa Jj
28.02 Las Piedras 5 52.0 650 4.292 Maximo Adrianno Gonz Dona Elusiva, Miss Marian, Soapy Band

11
Box: 11

58.00

Caipirinha Ss
4j. gr S (Tap It Rich - Canillita)

Trainer: Oscar Arrascaeta
Besitzer: Sarandi

Fabio Heriberto Guedes

2025: 6  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    2.540 € 2024: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 €2.743 €
13.07 Maronas 10 58.0 1100 5.078 Fabio Heriberto Guedes Subitamente, Alceleste, Inspirada Zun
20.06 Las Piedras 1 56.0 1200 3.960 Fabio Heriberto Guedes Caipirinha Ss, Olympic Outback, Blue Dora
30.05 Las Piedras 8 55.0 1100 3.960 Santiago Gonzalez Ninata, Holy Queen, Is My Way
11.04 Las Piedras 5 53.0 650 4.126 Santiago Gonzalez Que Panorama, Varadero, Keniata
14.03 Las Piedras 6 55.0 650 4.126 Deividi Gaier Quiero Vivir, Pure Bra, Gary Win

12
Box: 12
ML: 1,1

57.00

Elizabeth Forever
4j. gr S (Honorable Dan - A. P. Malabar)

Trainer: Pablo Danielo Golarte
Besitzer: Don Walter

Diego Nicolas Sanchez

2025: 8  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    165 € 2024: 10  Starts - 0  Siege - 3  Plätze    3.880 €4.369 €
06.07 Maronas 15 54.0 1300 5.179 Braian Morales Diosa Terrenal, Yourself, Bien Necesaria
18.05 Las Piedras U 53.0 1300 4.171 32,0 Braian Morales Sugar Crocs, Laura Lane, Blue Dora
26.04 Las Piedras 7 53.0 1200 4.126 Braian Morales Pompeiana, Miss Kim, Leoparda Fashion
11.04 Las Piedras 5 56.0 1200 4.126 Julio Cesar Mendez Luna Y Estrellas, Buena Idea, Miss Kim
30.03 Maronas 9 53.0 1100 6.278 Braian Morales Donatela, Historia De Amor, Alceleste
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8
21:40

1100 m
5.484 €

Flach

Hector Gutierrez Ruiz
Rennpreis: 5.484 €

For pure blood female of 4 years and more (Purses distributed to 4 first ones). 

SIM_WINE SIM_PLCE COU_WINE COU_PLCE TRIOE

13
Box: 13

53.00

Bruja Boy
7j. gr S (Brooklyn Boy - Aprendiz De Bruja)

Trainer: Javier Tuccelli
Besitzer: Las Viejas

Lorena Figalo

2025: 13  Starts - 1  Sieg - 4  Plätze    6.276 € 2024: 10  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    328 €7.133 €
20.07 Maronas 8 53.0 1200 5.078 Lorena Figalo Retobada Warm, Reina Hop, Ironia
27.06 Maronas 4 55.0 1300 4.672 Edinson Javier Rodrigu Surprise Ness, Vicka, Reina Hop
14.06 Maronas 3 53.0 1200 4.570 Lorena Figalo Fantasia Fever, Surprise Ness, Bruja Boy
08.06 Maronas 2 53.0 1100 4.570 10,0 Lorena Figalo Genovesa, Bruja Boy, Music Queen
25.05 Maronas 3 53.0 1200 4.570 Lorena Figalo Jazmin Blanco, Genovesa, Bruja Boy

Ergebnis: Quoten:


